505680481 09/19/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5727289

		1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name		Execution Date		
BENJAMIN TROMBLEY				01/10/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: TRC	MBLEY	Í INDUSTRIES, LLC				
Street Address: 2583		ES PLACE				
City: CAS	TLE RO	ОСК				
State/Country: COL	ORADO)				
Postal Code: 8010	4					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property TypeApplication Number:29706		Number 6299				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	•)594-0505				
		e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:	720-	512-5821				
Email:		ey@hallestill.com				
•		ESTILL ATTORNEYS AT LAW				
Address Line 1:		STOUT STREET, SUITE 500				
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	3538.D003D				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CONNIE BURSEY				
SIGNATURE:		/Connie Bursey/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/19/2019				
Total Attachments: 1						
source=D003D-Assignment#pag	ge1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 3538.D003

WHEREAS, I/we Benjamin Trombley (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled ACOUSTIC CYMBAL SHIELD that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

a provisional application for	Letters P	atent which is id	lentifiable in t	he United States	Patent and	Trademark Of	ffice
by Application No.	filed on	¥					

\boxtimes	an	application for	Letters Patent which	is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by
	Ap	plication No.	filed on	and/or executed on even date herewith: and

-					
	an international application for	Letters Patent filed p	ursuant to the Pater	nt Cooperation	Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United State	s Receiving Office by	Application No.	-	filed on
	anc	/or executed on even	date herewith:		

WHEREAS, Trombley Industries, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and the United States of America, and having offices at 2583 Annies Place, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications for which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

All and the second s
Benjamin Trombley 1/10/18
Date

- U.S. Assignment

RECORDED: 09/19/2019

Rev: 03-07-2011

PATENT REEL: 050430 FRAME: 0616